Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519025EN  page 1
October 17, 2024 4:11 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Corner-mount; Steel or stainless steel construction
•	 Die-formed 12- to 18-gauge continuous welded one-piece doorless housing
•	 Backplate forms an irretrievable blade trap preventing contraband concealment

TORX® is a registered trademark of Camcar Division
of Textron Inc.
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: FCC-X-4-LD4-2HI-40-UNV-80/86-EDD2
Domestic Preferences Product Family Gauge Length LED No. of LEDs Illumination Level Color Temperature Voltage
Domestic Preferences (4) Product Family Gauge Length LED No. of LEDs Illumination Level Color Temperature Voltage
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
FCC=Corner S=12 ga.
X=14 ga.
D=16 ga.
N=18 ga.
2=2'
4=4'
LD4=LED,
Version 4.0
1=(1) LED Module in
Cross Section
2=(2) LED Modules in
Cross Section
STD=Standard
LO=Low
HI=High
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
UNV=120V-277V
120=120V
277=277V
347= 347V (3)
Notes
(4) Only product configurations with this
designated prefix are built to be compliant with
the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA). Please
refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website
for more information. Components shipped
separately may be separately analyzed under
domestic preference requirements.
Notes
(3) 347V emergencies not
available. 2ft length with LLNL
option not available with 347V.
GLR (347V) not available.
Inner/Outer Lens
(1) Driver Type No. of Circuits Options
Inner/Outer Lens (1) Driver Type No. of Circuits Options
Fixture Side
80=0.125 Prismatic Acrylic
81=0.156 Prismatic Polycarbonate
82=0.187 Prismatic Polycarbonate
Environmental Side
84=.125 Clear Polycarbonate
85=.187 Clear Polycarbonate
86=.250 Clear Polycarbonate
87=.375 Clear Polycarbonate
88=.500 Clear Polycarbonate
94=.187 Clear Tempered Glass
96=.250 Clear Tempered Glass
98=.500 Clear Tempered Glass
Electronic Driver
EDC  =Electronic Driver, Non-Dimming
EDD  =Electronic Driver, 0-10V Dimming 10%
ED1D  =Electronic Driver, 0-10V Dimming 1%
1=1 Circuit
2=2 Circuit